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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2025

HOW MANY TIMES HAVE YOU TAKEN TRIPS TO THE FOLLOWING OVER THE YEARS?

Posed to all respondents who have visited each of the below...

Six Flags (any 1.55
location)
Disney World

(Florida)

49

Busch Gardens B Aug (25)

B May (25)
u Feb (25)
m Nov (24)
® Aug (24)

Cedar Point

Sea World (any
location)

Universal Studios

Disney Land
(California)

Knott's Berry Farm

Dollywood

One Time Multiple Times

Dollywood 99
Universal Studios 269
Cedar Point 109
Disney Land (California) 212
Knott's Berry Farm 118
Disney World (Florida) 380
Six Flags (any location) 361
Sea World (any location) 291
Busch Gardens 178
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BESPOKE Surveys
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YOU MENTIONED THAT YOU HAVE TAKEN VISITS TO THE FOLLOWING MULTIPLE TIMES. IN YOUR
OPINION, HAS THE EXPERIENCE GOTTEN BETTER OR WORSE VISITING THE FOLLOWING OVER TIME?

Posed to respondents who have visited each of the below multiple times...

Dollywood
Universal Studios
Cedar Point
Busch Gardens = Aug (25)
m May (25)
Disney Land (California) = Feb (25)
con World ceati m Nov (24)
ea World (any location) = Aug (24)
Disney World (Florida)
Knott's Berry Farm
Six Flags (any location)
Worse Same Better
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WHEN DID YOU MOST RECENTLY VISIT THIS THEME PARK?

Posed to all respondents who have visited each of the below.

m In the past three months = In the past year 1-2 yearsago m2-3 yearsago m More than 3 years ago
Busch Gardens
Sea World (any location)

Six Flags (any location)

Disney World (Florida)
Dollywood
Knott's Berry Farm Universal Studios
Cedar Point

Disney Land (California) Disney Land (California)

Knott's Berry Farm
Disney World (Florida)
Six Flags (any location)
Sea World (any location)
Busch Gardens

Cedar Point

Universal Studios

1110 ST

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Dollywood

Time Series (Weighted Average)

Busch Gardens
Sea World (any location)
Six Flags (any location) m Aug (25)
m May (25)
Feb (25)
Disney World (Florida) = Nov (24)
= Aug (24)
H Apr (24)
Knott's Berry Farm m Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
® Aug (23)
Disney Land (California) B Apr (23)
m Eeb (23)
Universal Studios
Cedar Point
In the past three In the past year 1-2 years ago 2-3 years ago  More than 3 years ago

months

_ More Recent
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE FOLLOWING:

Posed to all respondents who have visited the below.

4.21
Dollywood
4.16
Universal Studios
4.12
Busch Gardens
4.08

Cedar Point

3.99 m Aug (25)

Knott's Berry Farm = May (25)
3.93 Feb 25)
Disney World (Florida) = Nov (24) Six Flags (any location)
Y Aug (24) Sea World (any location)
Disney Land (California) " Apr (24) Disney Land (California)
= Feb (24) Disney World (Florida)
3.87  mNov (23) Knott's Berry Farm
Sea World (any location) ® Aug (23) Cedar Point
.85  WApr(23) Busch Gardens
Six Flags (any location) ™ Feb (23) Universal Studios
Dollywood
Very Negative Neutral Positive Very positive
negative
August 25 Data Breakout
m Very Negative m Negative = Neutral 1 Positive m Very Positive

Dollywood1 2

Universal Studio®3
0.6%

Busch Gardens 1

0.0Po

Cedar Point

0.9%

Knott's Berry Farm
2.4%

Disney World (Florida)
2.8%

Disney Land (California)
1.4%

Sea World (any location)
1.9%

Six Flags (any location)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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THINKING ABOUT YOUR MOST RECENT VISIT, HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE EXPERIENCE YOU HAD IN THE

THEME PARK?

Posed to all respondents who have visited the below most recently in the past three years.

9.63
Busch Gardens

9.35

Universal
Studios
9.23
Disney World
Dollywood = q May (25)
e Feb (25)
________—: 93
(California) = Aug (24)
_ 8ls1 Apr (24)
Six Flag's (any Feb (24)
location) Nov (23)
. Aug (23)
Cedar Point —
— Apr (23)
Sea World Feb (23)
(any location)
Farm ':
0 - Very Poor 1 2 4 6 7 8 9 10- Very
Good
Disney World (Florida) 132
Disney Land (California) 80
Six Flags (any location) 109
Universal Studios 111
Sea World (any location) 81
Cedar Point 46
Knott's Berry Farm 43
Dollywood 54
Busch Gardens 52
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2025

THINKING ABOUT YOUR MOST RECENT VISIT, HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE PRICING OF VISITING THE
THEME PARK?

Posed to all respondents who have visited the below most recently in the past three years.

8.87
Disney World
(Florida)
Dollywood =
-
Universal
Studios Aug (25)
Disney Land - Feb (25)
(California) Nov (24)
Busch Gardens — Apr (24)
Knott's Berry e Eov 82;
Farm —,‘ ug
Sea World (any Feb (23)
location)
_______q
location) "
0 - Very 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 - Very
Inexpensive Expensive
Disney World (Florida) 132
Disney Land (California) 80
Six Flags (any location) 109
Universal Studios 111
Sea World (any location) 81
Cedar Point 46
Knott's Berry Farm 43
Dollywood 54
Busch Gardens 52
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IN YOUR OPINION, HOW WORTH IT IS THE EXPERIENCE FOR THE PRICE THAT IT COST TO VISIT THE
THEME PARK?

Posed to all respondents who have visited the below most recently in the past three years.

2.3
Cedar Point

2.23
Knott's Berry Farm

2.15
Dollywood

2.11

Universal Studios

Sea World (any location)

Disney World (Florida)

Six Flags (any location)

Disney Land (California)

Not worth it for _It is worth
what it cost it for what
it costs
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m Aug (2
= May (

Feb (2
= Nov (Z
= Aug (2
m Apr (2
B Feb (2
E Nov (2
B Aug (2
B Apr (2
= Feb (2

)5)
25)
5)
4)
4)
4)
4)
)3)
3)
3)
3)

It is worth more
than what it costs

Disney World (Florida)
Disney Land (California)
Six Flags (any location)

Universal Stud

Sea World (any location)

Cedar Point

Knott's Berry Farm

Dollywood

ios

Busch Gardens

132
80
109
111
81
46
43
54
52
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HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VISIT THE FOLLOWING IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS...?

Posed to all respondents.

Cedar Point

Sea World (any location)

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
u Nov (24)
H Aug (24)
u Apr (24)
u Feb (24)
u Nov (23)
HAug (23)
H Apr (23)
m|Feb (23)

Universal Studios

Six Flags (any location)

Disney World/Land (any location)

Definitely WILL NOT Probably WILL NOT I don't have plans yet, I have not booked I have booked travel
but I am considering yet, but I have plans here for the next 12
visiting in the next 12 to visit in the next 12 months

months months
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2025

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VISIT THE FOLLOWING THEME PARKS IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents.

100%
m Definitely WILL NOT
B Probably WILL NOT
80% T PR
I don't have plans yet, but I am considering visiting in the next 12 months
= I have not booked yet, but I have plans to visit in the next 12 months
60% m I have booked travel here for the next 12 months

46.4%
40.8%

40% 36.3%

20%

0%

Disney World/Land Six Flags Universal Studios Sea World Cedar Point
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2025

WHAT IS THE PRIMARY REASON YOU ARE NOT VISITING A SIX FLAGS THEME PARK IN THE NEXT 12
MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

Too expensive / money
Location / distance
Aug (25)
None of the above F May (25)
Feb (25)
I prefer a different theme park Nov (24)
I prefer other kinds of travel/vacation Aug (24)
other than theme parks Apr (24)
I am not familiar with Six Flags Feb (24)
Nov (23)
I do not enjoy Six Flags Aug (23)
_ _ Apr (23)
I had a bad experience at Six Flags Feb (28)
Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IS THERE ANYTHING THAT WOULD MAKE YOU INTERESTED IN VISITING A SIX FLAGS THEME PARK IN THE
FUTURE?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

Yes (What?)

Nothing

0% 20% 4 60% 80%
Thepricehelower
Igvatleastonceayear
HAVINGTIME
Somethingtodeafteriew yearshreak Promutionalevents  popdge: "“m
hwillen Funandentertaining
Discounts crenhing e
AlocationinNew Yorkw ouldbenice Bundle Qualityefthepreduct llelslmut Eide
IFTHEREISABISGOUNT discoum
I-rwleu-ula:ulumz Iwantiogesoonlisnoicloselame
toaddmoreexcitingrides
L Toenjoytheridesandfestivities
P— cheanernrlces
interesting
Funforeveryone
Worefunfondstides tfindfanthi -::'il::mm
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Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2025

WHAT IS THE PRIMARY REASON YOU ARE NOT VISITING A DISNEY THEME PARK IN THE NEXT 12
MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

7.6%
Too expensive / money
Location / distance
® Aug (25)
I prefer other kinds of travel/vacation = May (25)
other than theme parks Feb (25)
u
I prefer a different theme park Nov (24)
® Aug (24)
I am not familiar with Disney = Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
I do not enjoy Disney " Nov (23)
® Aug (23)
Other (please specify) = Apr (23)
m Feb (28)
I had a bad experience at Disney

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
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IS THERE ANYTHING THAT WOULD MAKE YOU INTERESTED IN VISITING A DISNEY THEME PARK IN THE
FUTURE?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

Yes (What?)

Nothing

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mmmmmmmmmm

ety Eoumichets AnoMmsE
[F— [ Signiticamdiscounts
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WHAT IS THE PRIMARY REASON YOU ARE NOT VISITING A SEA WORLD THEME PARK IN THE NEXT 12
MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

29.0%
Too expensive / money
Location / distance
= Aug (25)
I prefer other kinds of travel/vacation other = May (25)
than theme parks Feb (25)
I prefer a different theme park = Nov (24)
® Aug (24)
I am not familiar with Sea World " Apr (24)
B Feb (24)
mN 2
I do not enjoy Sea World ov (23)
® Aug (23)
m Apr (2!
I had a bad experience at Sea World pr (23)
® Feb (2B)
Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2025

IS THERE ANYTHING THAT WOULD MAKE YOU INTERESTED IN VISITING A SEA WORLD THEME PARK IN
THE FUTURE?

Posed to all resp s whg do not have plans to visit the ahoyg:

Yes (What?)

89.9%
89.7%
83.8%
84.7%
83.8%
83.4%
85.9%
83.2%

Nothing

86.1%
81.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

d I scn “ nts o

Animats |1sau|ane1cuc

tﬂmnmnmmﬁu ing

malrmmmnmt
Promogeals  VES0IE

iS2P000ERDENENGE

[mlﬁlﬂ Bundlevacationpackages

Tick e El‘EJH
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BESPOKE Surveys
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MONTHLY SURVEY — THEME PARK VISIT INTENTIONS TRACKER

Plans To Visit Theme Parks: Next Six Months

(% Respondents)
24  ——Disney World or Disney Land  ==Six Flags
- niversal Studios «Sea World
21  e=—=Cedar Point = Busch Gardens
16.0
13.3
11.4
7.9
6.5
5.4

Note: Latest Datapoint is July 2025
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